TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM758559

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramas Inc.		09/22/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Samara Living Inc.	
Street Address:	15803 Viewfield Rd.	
City:	Monte Sereno	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95030	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97476532	SAMARA
Registration Number:	5402550	SAMARA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6509888500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com

Correspondent Name: Connie Ellerbach Address Line 1: 801 California Street

Address Line 4: Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37478-00070-5836
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Liem
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Liem/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name change-Aramas to Samara#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0191

900723201

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF ARAMAS INC.

Aramas Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "*Corporation*"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation, relating to the name of the Corporation, is amended and restated in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Samara Living Inc. (the "Corporation")."

RECORDED: 09/30/2022

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 22nd day of September, 2022 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

ARAMAS INC.

Michael McNamara

Michael McNamara, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007866 FRAME: 0192